## 2025 Festival of Quilts Donation Form

## **Donor's CONTACT INFORMATION**

Name:	
Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Best Phone #: ()	
Email:	
QUILT INFORMATION Please complete this form If you have questions or need more information, please contact Collect Quilt Name:	en Combes at ccombes@cunninghamhome.org or 217.337.9058.
Quilt Owner (if different from donor):	
Quilt Size (circle closest fit): TWIN   FULL/QUEEN   KING	
Dimensions: Width:inches Length:inches	2025 QUILT DONATION WAIVER
Pieced By:	(Donor please initial)
Quilted By:	I have read and agree to the Donation Quilt
Other Contributors (e.g. "embroidered by"):	guidelines. I understand my donation of a quilt for the Festival of Quilts will become
Quilt Value: Estimated cost of materials: \$	the property of Cunningham Children's Home and that the full amount raised by the sale of the quilt will be donated to Cunningham's mission.
Suggested "selling price": \$	
Quilt's true value? (your opinion): \$	

Patrons of the Festival of Quilts LOVE to learn more about your quilt. Please <u>tell us your quilt's story</u> on an additional page so we can include the information with the quilts.

## **DONATION QUILT GUIDELINES**

Thank you for generously donating your beautiful quilt to benefit the children and youth of Cunningham. Proceeds from the sale of donation quilts help ensure that kids receive the care they need to heal, learn, and grow.

- DEADLINE: The deadline to donate a quilt for the 21st Annual Festival of Quilts is FRIDAY, MARCH 14, 2025
- 2. All proceeds from the Festival of Quilts will benefit Cunningham Children's Home, a 501(c)(3) organization. All contributions are tax-deductible as allowed by law.
- **3.** Quilts donated for the Festival of Quilts become property of Cunningham Children's Home.
- **4.** Quilts must be handmade. They may be either hand or machine pieced and quilted.
- 5. New quilts must be in excellent condition; complete, clean, and undamaged. The Festival of Quilts Committee looks for craftsmanship and size to determine pricing for quilts.
- 6. Donors are asked to provide suggestions regarding the quilt's value and sale price; however, the Festival of Quilts Committee reserves the right to determine the final price. Please remember this is a fundraiser for Cunningham kids, some quilts may be "priced to sell," at the Committee's discretion.
- 7. Due to space limitations, the Festival of Quilts Committee reserves the right to place some quilt donations into the Gift Shop.
- **8.** Quilts that are not sold during the Festival of Quilts may be held for future events or sold in another venue, including but not limited to the Gift Shop or online.